L= R T S U ¥ ]

R |

10
11
12

13
14

17
18
19

20
21

22
23

24

25

26

GUAM CONSOLIDATED COMMISSION ON UTILITIES

c U Guam Power Authority | Guam Waterworks Authority
C P.O. Box 2977 Hagatna, Guam 96932 | (671)649-3002 | guamccu.org

GPA RESOLUTION NO. FY2022-26

AUTHORIZING THE MANAGEMENT OF THE GUAM POWER AUTHORITY TO PETITION THE PUBLIC UTILITIES
COMMISSION FOR THE EXTENSION OF THE EXISTING CONTRACT FOR THE MANAGEMENT, OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF THE GUAM POWER AUTHORITY’S FUEL BULK STORAGE FACILITY
WITH ISLA PETROLEUM & ENERGY, LLC. (IP&E)

WHEREAS, the third (3™) year of the 3-year extension of the contract with IP&E for the Management,
Operation, and Maintenance of the GPA Fuel Bulk Storage Facility under GPA-014-17 will expire on
September 30, 2022;

WHEREAS, GPA issued a Multi-Step Invitation for Bid under IFB GPA-015-22 for the Management,
Operation, and Maintenance of the Fuel Bulk Storage Facility but was canceled on May 2022 due to non-

compliance of all the proponents on a required affidavit submittal documents; and

WHEREAS, GPA issued a Re-Bid for Multi-Step IFB GPA-015-22 and anticipate a delay in the award of the

contract; and

WHEREAS, the existing contract with IP&E need to be extended to ensure continued operation and

maintenance of the facility for the uninterrupted supply of fuel to GPA’s baseload and peaking units; and

WHEREAS, it would also be in GPA’s best interest to have a continuity of the existing contract to avoid
complications that could occur as GPA converts the facility to ULSFO (0.2% sulfur) and ULSD (10ppm suifur)

for compliance with the USEPA consent decree requirements; and

WHEREAS, GPA negotiated and mutually agreed for a one (1} year extension of the existing contract

with IP&E commencing in October 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the total requirement for the one (1) year contract extension is estimated to cost

$1,118,000.00 {Exhibit A); and
WHEREAS, GPA has determined that the contract fee is reasonable; and

WHEREAS, GPA is requesting for the approval of the one (1} year extension of the contract with IP&E.



27
28

29
30

31
a2
33
34
35
36
37

38
39

40
41

42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Consolidated Commission on Utilities, subject to the review

and approval of the Guam Public Utilities Commission, as follows:

1. The Guam Power Autharity is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with IP&E for a one (1)
year extension of the contract for the Management, Operation, and Maintenance of the GPA Fuel

Bulk Storage Facility commencing in October 01, 2022 and terminating in September 30, 2023.
2. The General Manager of the Guam Power Authority is hereby authorized an increase in obligating

authority to the annual value of the contract over $750,000.00 and execute such agreements and

documents necessary for a contract extension with IP&E.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Commission certifies and the Secretary of the
Commission attests the adoption of this Resolution.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 26'" DAY OF JULY 2022.

Certified by: Attested by:
-
% [ &2— d(:ﬁmgaf(f%mff*;
JOSEPH T. DUENAS “MICHAEL T. LIMTIACON
Chairperson Secretary
Consolidated Commission on Utilities Consolidated Commission on Utilities



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

SECRETARY’S CERTIFICATE

[, Michael T. Limtiaco, Secretary for the Consolidated Commission on Utilities (CCU), as
evidenced by my signature above do certify as follows: The foregoing is a full, true, and accurate
copy of the resolution duly adopted at a regular meeting of the members of Guam Consolidated
Commission on Utilities, duly and legally held at a place properly noticed and advertised at which

meeting a quorum was present and the members who were present voted as follows:

Ayes: 3
Nays: O

Absent:

Abstain: O




1503 3|qISINGQUIRY 193png 3Jueuau ey pue uogeladQ quB

(312 ‘g3 pUEB J2dS ‘06 vdO) doue|dwio) |eruawL0IIALZ 3 dsuodsay )1ds |10
1502 paxid wudinb3 1)1ds 10 / 1P1UBWILoI IAUT - AJOJUBAU| sl
1503 paxl4 VIt'S - 13wnjop} 834 2auesnsu ¥ usy
1500 paxly4 5334 diysquaw Auedwo) asuodsay ||ids £ W9
1507 paxly J033RAUO7) A11N3ZS Z wal|

(599} voRENSILILIPE PUE $33) JUBWRTRUEW ‘SUONEIIUNLILIOT PUB S3N1)QN J0) Sasuadxa
150] paxyy T w3y

‘3IVBLAIUIEW 320 “BulEds JOy S3SUBDX (| 3PN [Dui) $334 U EASIUIWPY pue uawaFeue
LSyARLUSY SWa)| AJolepuey S0} SJANBUIBIRY |BSOGCId 3J14d Pig (pusdan
T000b'8IL'S $ 10'00000EY BRLEL'BBEES 00'629'20S'T $ 00'00E'PP9'TS 007000018 § 31507 je10) Sjedauidy
Eaniddy o0 ssasdoag w paradwo) paja|dwesy paajdwoe) payajdwod SNILYE YD)
RET %E %E %E XE SuauIRI)
LBLEE'S0T § STES5'92 5 88'6LL'ST $ 00°620°52 $ 0000 ‘vz $ RISNONDL 'SA FIUBLEA
TO00t'8TH'S S| |*T] 00°000'8TTT $ TO'00T'959°Z § |%0e| ETT99°TT6 ¢ [%0°¢| 88'90T'S88 § | %0'¢ | 00'6ZE'GSE § 00°00€'vH9'T S | %0°E | DO'00E'FER ' | 00°000CIE $ {9 ruyy T sway) vioL
SETET EP9 $ | [7%5[ 00000091 S| |SETOV'EET S [%0t[OETZrTOT S [%0E[9TBErB6 S | %Ot [06'TVS'96 S | | OOOELPBT S | %OE | 000ELE6 S | 0000016 S quay
Y8TLLIT S| |#rvz| 00°00S'E S ¥8'L61'8 S |%0E| LL'ET8T $ |%0€]| Z8TELT S [%0E | §7759°C S 00'SL0'S $ | %0e | 00°SLS°T $|00005T $ Swa)|
LE'90€ €ET S| [*s8]o0000'sz S| [Lev6R'99 S [%0€|8E'096'77 S [%0t|€9T6z'Tr  § [%0F | 9ET¥OTz S| [00TIHIF G |%0€|00ZIOTZ S |00OOVOZ S  way
9, '6TE'STZ S %E0 | 0000SBE S SL69LYTT  § |%0°€| 18°26€'6E G |%0E| ShShZ'BE S | %O [ OSTIETLE S 00'050°TL  $ | %0t | D0'OSD'9E S | DO'000'SE S g way
6Y'T8E'LS6 S| |%897] 00°00006T S 6C996'ELY § |*0E| OI8O 5 %[ 9 zwe’LST S | w0t | 6vievE'EST $ 0Z'9TY'E6? & | %0t | OT'9LB'BYT S | 0DOPSPHT S Zwaj
6L L8 Thi'E S| [%voz] 0o000'00L § GE0/B'ECITS |*0'e| EBTBE'TRS & |%0°E| S0'6SH'PIS ¢ | %0% | 05'8T0'8YS S 08'9T9'8K0T $ | %0°¢ | 08'9S0°ZES S | 00'09S°9TS $ T way|

1509 TIV-4IA0 £207d35-22021%0 -_— 7707935102190 1202035-0202320 0Z0Z0¥5-61023°0 oL 6102995-8102390 8107¢3S-LT0Z190

uIxg JA Uiy ulxg Jp PIg u3x3 J4 pug U3 JA 35T Jea) pug JEIA ST
NOLLdO
NOISNID ¥V3IA L + G NOILJO NOISNILX3 dY3aAE (AYOLVANYIN) QOIMId 3SVE ¥VaAZ 32Ud Penua) 33 di
ISV HVAA Z UYIA-TTYNOILIGaY

LOVHINGD IINVNILNIVIN ONY ‘NOILYYI4O ‘LNIWIDOYNYIA WEYA 13N N1NE VD :LT-bT0-¥dD

Biondowensd | ZOOE-6+9(TL9) | ZE696 weny ‘euielSeH ££67 Xog "Od
AJIOYINY SHIOMIIIEAN NS | AJIOYINy J2MO0d wWeno

SIILINLN NO NOISSIWIWOD a3lvalmosNeD

noo

WVNoO

2.

Y 118IH)3




